Status: CANCELLED Received: 11/05/2010 Effective Date: 11/18/2010

AMERICATEL CORPORATION d/b/a 1010 123 Americatel d/b/a Ametex, d/b/a Amextel d/b/a Startec

PSC Tariff No. 1 - Telephone 1st Revised Leaf No. 58 Supercedes Original Leaf No. 58

LONG DISTANCE RESALE TARIFF

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE, (CONT'D.)

3.5 Startec Products, (Cont'd.)

3.5.3 Startec Casual Calling Service 1010-719 f/k/a Startec Casual Calling II

Startec Casual Calling Service 1010-719 f/k/a Startec Casual Calling II is a non-presubscribed outbound only service available to residential and business customers. All calls are originated by dialing the Company's "101–0719" code, then the area code, if necessary, and the terminating telephone number. This service is available between locations within Massachusetts. The rates shown do not apply to calls to Directory Assistance. Such service is available twenty-four (24) hours a day, seven (7) days a week. This service is only offered as an addition to Startec Casual Calling Service 1010-719 f/k/a Startec Casual Calling II interstate service. There is a Connection Fee associated with this service.

A. Rates and Charges

Per Minute Rate	Minimum \$0.035	Maximum \$0.14
Connection Fee	\$0.300	\$1.18

B. Minimum Monthly Usage Fee

A Minimum Monthly Usage Fee, as detailed below, applies each month if total combined Intrastate, Interstate and International usage is less than \$5.00.

	Minimum	Maximum	
Minimum Monthly Usage Fee	\$1.50	\$10.00	(N)

Issued: November 5, 2010 Effective: November 18, 2010

(N)